## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATASECOND ASSIGNOR SHOULD BE DELETED previously recorded on Reel 060941 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS' INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION	10/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: FUJIFILM CORPORATION	
Street Address: 26-30, NISHIAZABU 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	106-8620	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9279809
Patent Number:	9500650

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM, GLEE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLADYS LEE FOR SUSAN PERNG PAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gladys Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=022922CorrectiveAssignment\_asfiled#page1.tif source=022922CorrectiveAssignment\_asfiled#page2.tif

source=022922CorrectiveAssignment\_asfiled#page3.tif source=022922CorrectiveAssignment\_asfiled#page4.tif source=022922CorrectiveAssignment\_asfiled#page5.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7512321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPCRATION	10/01/2021
NATIONAL-INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.	10/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: FUJIFILM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26-30, NISHIAZABU 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	106-8620

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

***************************************	Property Type	Number
***************************************	Patent Number:	9279809
***************************************	Patent Number:	9500650

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone**: 2022937060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM, GLEE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLACYS LEE FOR SUSAN PERNG PAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gladys Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=022922ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=022922ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

## Assignment (multiple co-owners, multiple Properties)

Whereas, FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION, having a place of business at 1-2, DOSHOMACHI 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN 540-8605, and NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, having a place of business at 3-1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 100-8921 herein called Assignors, are the owners of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents listed in the attached Appendix B (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents") by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, FUJIFILM CORPORATION, having a place of business at 26-30, NISHIAZABU 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 106-8620, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said the Assigned Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

For FUJIFILM WAKO PURE CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Date:	October 1, 2021	
	<b>S</b>	S. Ahoski
	Name of Person Signing:	Shigenobu AKASHI
		Director, Managing Executive Officer
		General Manager, Corporate Administration Operations
	Title of Person Signing:	FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

# Appendix B - Assigned U.S. Patents

1. U.S. Patent No. 9279809

2. U.S. Patent No. 9500650

PATENT REEL: 061385 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 09/06/2022**